

## City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0201 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Motion **Status:** Filed with the City Secretary

File created: 2/1/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/21/2017 Final action: 3/28/2017

Title: Lease-Purchase of Two Vactor and One Vacall (Body and Chassis) Combination Sewer Trucks for

Wastewater

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to lease-purchase two Vactor combination sewer trucks and a Vacall chassis for combination sewer truck (for Vacall body listed below) from Houston Freightliner, of Houston, Texas, based on the cooperative purchasing agreement with Houston-Galveston Area Council, and one Vacall body for a combination sewer truck from Waukesha-Pearce Industries, Inc., of Houston, Texas, based on the cooperative purchasing agreement with Texas Local Government Purchasing Cooperative, dba BuyBoard; for a total amount not to exceed \$1,167,613.39,

with an estimated expenditure of \$77,774.20 in FY2016-2017.

**Sponsors:** Fleet Maintenance Services, Water Utilities Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Vactor and Vacall Sewer Trucks, 2. Price Sheet - Vactor and Vacall Sewer Trucks,

3. Form 1295 - Vactor and Vacall ewer Trucks

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2017	1	City Council	passed	Pass
3/21/2017	1	City Council	recommended to the consent agenda	

## Lease-Purchase of Two Vactor and One Vacall (Body and Chassis) Combination Sewer Trucks for Wastewater

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to lease-purchase two Vactor combination sewer trucks and a Vacall chassis for combination sewer truck (for Vacall body listed below) from Houston Freightliner, of Houston, Texas, based on the cooperative purchasing agreement with Houston-Galveston Area Council, and one Vacall body for a combination sewer truck from Waukesha-Pearce Industries, Inc., of Houston, Texas, based on the cooperative purchasing agreement with Texas Local Government Purchasing Cooperative, dba BuyBoard; for a total amount not to exceed \$1,167,613.39, with an estimated expenditure of \$77,774.20 in FY2016-2017.